

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
6/12/2020 3:05 PM
No. 37222-7-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

CHAUN HERKIMER, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE CHARNELLE M. BJELKENGREN

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
	A. PROCEDURAL FACTS.....	1
	1. CrR 3.5 Hearing.....	2
	B. JURY TRIAL.....	4
III.	ARGUMENT.....	8
	A. Mr. Herkimer Was Unlawfully Seized And Arrested....	8
	1. Deputies Unlawfully Seized Mr. Herkimer.....	10
	2. Cinkovich Did Not Have Reasonable Suspicion Of Criminal Activity Grounded In Specific And Articulable Facts Justifying An Unwarranted Seizure of Mr. Herkimer.....	11
	3. Mr. Herkimer Was Unlawfully Arrested.....	14
	4. Evidence Seized From Mr. Herkimer Should Be Suppressed As Fruit of the Poisonous Tree....	16
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 80 L.Ed.2d 674, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984).....	9
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S.1, S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968) 10, 11, 12, 13, 15	

Washington Cases

<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Fleming</i> , 142 Wn.2d 853, 16 P.3d 610 (2001).....	9
<i>State v. Bliss</i> , 153 Wn. App. 197, 222 P.3d 107 (2009).....	11
<i>State v. Contreras</i> , 92 Wn. App. 307, 966 P.2d 915 (1998).....	8
<i>State v. Doughty</i> , 170 Wn.2d 57, 239 P.3d 573 (2010)	11, 12, 13
<i>State v. Fuentes</i> , 183 Wn.2d 149, 352 P.3d 152 (2015).....	13
<i>State v. Gering</i> , 146 Wn. App. 564, 192 P.3d 935 (2008).....	15, 16
<i>State v. Glover</i> , 116 Wn.2d 509, 806 P.2d 760 (1991)	12
<i>State v. Gonzales</i> , 46 Wn. App. 388, 731 P.2d 1101 (1986)	16
<i>State v. Grande</i> , 164 Wn.2d 135, 187 P3d 248 (2008).....	14
<i>State v. Grier</i> , 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011).....	10
<i>State v. Kennedy</i> , 107 Wn.2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986).....	17
<i>State v. Kyllo</i> , 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009)	10
<i>State v. Ladson</i> ,138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)	17
<i>State v. Marcum</i> , 149 Wn. App. 894, 205 P.3d 969 (2009).....	15
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	8, 9
<i>State v. Ortega</i> , 177 Wn.2d 116, 297 P.3d 57 (2013).....	15
<i>State v. Patton</i> , 167 Wn.2d 379, 219 P.3d 651 (2009)	14
<i>State v. Radka</i> , 120 Wn. App. 43, 83 P3d 1038 (2004)	15

<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004) ...	10, 15
<i>State v. Riley</i> , 121 Wn.2d 22, 846 P.2d 1365 (1993).....	8
<i>State v. Snapp</i> , 174 Wn.2d 177, 275 P.3d 289 (2012)	14
<i>State v. Thompson</i> , 151 Wn.2d 793, 92 P.3d 228 (2004).....	14
<i>State v. Weyand</i> , 188 Wn.2d 804, 399 P.3d 530 (2017).....	11

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. Amend. IV.....	1, 10, 14
U.S. Const. Amend. VI.....	9
Wash. Const. art. I, § 22	9
Wash. Const. art. I, § 7	1, 10, 14

Other Authorities

12 Royce A. Ferguson Jr., <i>Washington Practice Criminal Practice and Procedures</i> § 3104 (3d ed. 2004).....	15
CrR 3.5	2, 4
CrR 3.6	4
RAP 2.5(a).....	1
RAP 2.5(a)(3).....	8, 9
